Cames Madison

President of the United States of America,

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

Beable weels. ____

having deposited in the Treasury a certificate of the Register of the Land-office at StewbenVille whereby it appears that field payment has been made
for the North East quarter of Section number
Thirty feven, of Township number Eleven, in
Range Number Eight.

by the act of Congress, entitled "An act providing for the sale of the lands of the United States in the territory north-west of the Ohio, and above the mouth of Kentucky river;" and of the acts amendatory of the same, There is granted, by the United States, unto the said of mouth of Kentucky river;" lot or section of land above described; To have and to hold the said exactly lot or section of land, with the appurtenances, unto the said of hon heirs and assigns forever.

In testimony whereof, I have caused these letters to be made Patent, and the seal of the United States to be hereunto affixed.

Biven under my hand at the city of Washington, the leventieth

day of Seely in the year of our Lord one
thousand eight hundred and len and of the Independence
of the United States of America, the thirty fourth.

BY THE PRESIDENT,

Secretary of State.

Ils there we no sections numbered thirty seven it is fresumed this ought to be 36; soit appears by the books of the Sand Office — The pateritie has sworn he lost his patent for 1836.11.89 I an exemplification of this patent was granted changing the rumber of the Section to 36 John Jardines 18 January 1815

fort the complision te May in Beall - Canton

JAMES MADISON, President of the United States of America,
TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

25.11010 Pl. That Com Miller assigned
Acolm Hough
having deposited in the Treasury a certificate of the Register of the Land-office at deubsnocht
whereby it appears that full forment has been made for
he northwest Quarter of Section number Thirty sice, of Township
umber Eleven, in Range number Eight

by the act of Congress, entitled "An act providing for the sale of the lands of the United States in the territory north-west of the Ohio, and above the mouth of Kentucky river," and of the acts amendatory of the same, There is granted, by the United States, unto the said ohn eliller, the Quarter, lot or section of land above described: To have and to hold the said Quarter lot or section of land, with the appurtenances, unto the said estimated heirs and assigns forever.

In testimony whereof, I have caused these letters to be made Patent, and the seal of the United States to be hereunto affixed.

Biven under my hand at the city of Washington, the hiventy fifthed and of the Year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and Eleven and of the Independence of the United States of America, the thirty-sixth.

BY THE PRESIDENT,

Secretary of State.

por porfoce rocord, noo rocord of pagons 5.91068.

The United States of America.

To all to whom these presents shall come, Greeting:

KNOW YE, That John Miller, assignee of John Hough, having deposited in the Treasury, a Certificate of the Register of the Land Office at Steubenville, Ohio, whereby it appears that full payment has been made for the northwest quarter of Section thirty-six in Township eleven north of Range eight west of the Ohio River Base and Meridian, Ohio, containing one hundred sixty acres of the lands directed to be sold at Steubenville, Ohio, by the Act of Congress, entitled An Act providing for the sale of the lands of the United States in the territory northwest of the Ohio, and above the mouth of Kentucky River, and of the Acts amendatory of the same, THERE IS GRANTED, by the United States, unto the said John Miller, the quarter section of land above described: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said quarter section of land, with the appurtenances, unto the said John Miller, and to his heirs and assigns, forever.

This patent is granted as and for a patent intended to have been granted and issued on December 25, 1811, but the issuance of which is not sufficiently evidenced by the records of the General Land Office or by other obtainable evidence.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I. Woodrow Wilson

President of the United States of America, have caused these letters to be made

Patent, and the seal of the General Land Office to be hereunto affixed.

SIXTH

(SEAL)

day of

in the year o

in the year of our Lord one thousand

line hundred and SI

SEVENTEEN

and of the Independence of the

United States the one hundred and FORTY-SECOND

GIVEN under my hand, at the City of Washington, the

By the President:

Woodrow Milson

Ву

6. D. Bouldin, Assistant Secretary, SIRS Samar,

Recorder of the General Land Office

RECORD OF PATENTS: Patent Number 591068

James Madison,

President of the United States of America,

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

ENOW PC, That Bezaleel wells of Eteubenville,

having deposited in the Treasury a certificate of the Register of the Land-office at establishmentle, whereby it appears that he has made full payment for the South East Quarter of Section number Thirty Dioc, of Four ship number bleven, in Dange number light

of the lands directed to be sold at Auch sould by the act of Congress, entitled "An act providing for the sale of the lands of the United States in the territory north-west of the Ohio, and above the mouth of Kentucky river," and of the acts amendatory of the same, There is granted, by the United States, unto the said Bedaleel Welle, the Qualter, lot or section

of land above described: To have and to hold the said Quarter la

lot or

section Welles hie

of land, with the appurtenances, unto the said Gerales

heirs and assigns forever.

In testimony whereof, I have caused these letters to be made Patent, and the seal of the United States to be hereunto affixed.

day of Lember, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and nine, and of the Independence of the United States of America, the United States of America, the

BY THE PRESIDENT,

Secretary of State.

Steubenville Series

President of the United States of America, To All to whom these Presents shall come, GREETING:

Thom Xe, That, Such of as Friesline

Communication and Ex Officio having deposited in the Getteral Land Office, a Certificate of the Register of the Satto Office at Washingtoni Nostrick of Colombia whereby it appears that full payment has been made for the South West quarter of Dectain thirty six, in Soundhip eleven of Range eight in the Bistrice. of Lands formerly subject to sale at Stanbenielle. Ohio - Containing one hundred and sixty acres

of the Lands directed to be sold at Steuben will- Chis the Act of Congress, entitled "An Act providing for the sale of the Lands of the Muited States, in the Territory north-west of the Offic, and above the mouth of Kentucky River," and of the acts amendatory of the same, Shere is Granted, by the United States, unto the said Richolus lot or section of Land Thuslen above described: Fo have and to hold the said quarter er section of Land, with the Appurtenances, unto the said Sicholar Firestine and to his

heirs and assigns forever.

In testimony whereof, I have caused these letters to be made PATENT, and the Seal of the GENERAL LAND OFFICE to be hereunto affixed.

GIVEN under my hand at the City of Washington, the wind day of October in the year of our Lord one thousand eight Mill hundred and Dif and of the Independence of the · United States of America the forty- one hundred and thirty. first

By the President, J. Romeret -

By J.M. M. Kean Secret Commissioner of the General Land Office.

E. H. Brush Recorder